

United States Senate

Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs

Senator Ron Johnson, Chairman Senator Gary C. Peters, Ranking Member

BUSINESS MEETING

Wednesday, May 15, 2019 9:30 a.m. SD-342, Dirksen Senate Office Building

AGENDA

Nominations

- 1. Nomination of James A. Crowell IV to be an Associate Judge, Superior Court of the District of Columbia;
- 2. Nomination of Jason Park to be an Associate Judge, Superior Court of the District of Columbia:
- 3. Nomination of Ron A. Bloom to be a Governor, U.S. Postal Service;
- 4. Nomination of Roman Martinez IV to be a Governor, U.S. Postal Service;
- 5. Nomination of The Honorable Dale Cabaniss to be Director, Office of Personnel Management;
- 6. Nomination of Michael E. Wooten to be Administrator, Office of Federal Procurement Policy, Office of Management and Budget.

Legislation

- 1. S. 1432, Improve Data on Sexual Violence Act;
- 2. S. 1378, Repeal Insurance Plans of the Multi-State Program Act;
- 3. S. 1388, Supply Chain Counterintelligence Training Act of 2019;
- 4. S. 1434, Construction Consensus Procurement Improvement Act of 2019;
- 5. S. 1430, Representative Payee Fraud Prevention Act of 2019;

- 6. S. 1419, Early Participation in Regulations Act of 2019;
- 7. S. 1333, Stopping Improper Payments to Deceased People Act;
- 8. S. 411, Counterterrorism Advisory Board Act of 2019;
- 9. S. 1275, Federal Agency Customer Experience Act of 2019;
- 10. S. 1420, Setting Manageable Analysis Requirements in Text Act of 2019;
- 11. S. 580. Presidential Allowance Modernization Act of 2019;
- 12. S. Con. Res. 15, a concurrent resolution expressing support for the designation of October 28, 2019, as "Honoring the Nation's First Responders Day";
- 13. H.R. 995, Settlement Agreement Information Database Act of 2019;
- 14. H.R. 1079, Creating Advanced Streamlined Electronic Services for Constituents Act of 2019;
- 15. H.R. 1608, Federal Advisory Committee Act Amendments of 2019;
- 16. H.R. 1654, Federal Register Modernization Act;
- 17. H.R. 1590, Terrorist and Foreign Fighter Travel Exercise Act.

Postal Naming Bills

- 1. S. 347, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 40 Fulton Street in Middletown, New York, as the "Benjamin A. Gilman Post Office Building";
- S. 1196, a bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1715 Linnerud Drive in Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, as the "Fire Captain Cory Barr Post Office Building";
- 3. H.R. 540, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 770 Ayrault Road in Fairport, New York, as the "Louise and Bob Slaughter Post Office";
- 4. H.R. 828, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 25 Route 111 in Smithtown, New York, as the "Congressman Bill Carney Post Office";

5. H.R. 829, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 1450 Montauk Highway in Mastic, New York, as the "Army Specialist Thomas J. Wilwerth Post Office Building".